
Oral Health Program Staff 
 
•  Oral Health Section Administrator, Carrie Farquhar, RDH, BSDH 

Carrie.Farquhar@odh.ohio.gov 
•  Administrative Professional 3, Sandra Christian, MHCM 

Sandra.Christian@odh.ohio.gov 
•  Researcher: Regina Hutchinson, MEd 

Gina.Hutchinson@odh.ohio.gov 
•  Oral Health Specialists: 
  Dental Care Access: Mona Taylor, RDH, BS 

Mona.Taylor@odh.ohio.gov 
  Oral Disease Prevention: Vacant 
  Oral Health Information: Barbara Carnahan, RDH, MS 

Barbara.Carnahan@odh.ohio.gov 
  School‐based Prevention: Shannon Cole, RDH, BS 

Shannon.Cole@odh.ohio.gov 
•  Regional Supervisor: Denise Jacoby, RDH, BS (Toledo) 

Denise.Jacoby@odh.ohio.gov 
•  Oral Health Consultants: 
  Sandy Brado, RDH, BA (Akron)  
 Sandy.Brado@odh.ohio.gov 
  Tina Fulks, RDH, BA (Jackson)  
 Tina.Fulks@odh.ohio.gov 
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